
Human Resources Staff CONTACT

Paul Dailey
Human Resources & Safety Risk Director
pdailey@cityofcovington.org 
770-385-6431

Jacqueline Dial
Human Resources Manager
Jmadera@cityofcovington.org
770-385-2092

Stephanie Henderson
Human Resources Benefits Specialist
SHenderson@cityofcovington.org
770-385-6830

Sarah Herbert
Human Resources Information/Retirement Specialist
sherbert@cityofcovington.org
770-385-2025

Kimberly Smith
Human Resources Recruiting/Onboarding Specialist
kjsmith@cityofcovington.org
770-385-2097

Jeremy Head
Safety Risk Coordinator
jhead@cityofcovington.org
770-385-6427

Camille Taylor
Safety Risk Technician
ctaylor@cityofcovington.org
770-385-2043

Physical Address
2194 Emory Street NW
Covington, GA 30014
 
Mailing Address
P.O. Box 1527
Covington, GA 30015
 
Phone Number
770.385.2025
 
Hours of Operation
8 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Except on Federal
& Local Holidays
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